TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES - CDL

B-71/2, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Wazirpur, New Delhi - 110052 Ph: 011-27555121 Fax: 27555120; website: <u>www.cdl.tecnia.in</u> E-Mail: <u>directorcdl@tecnia.in</u>

2. Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee

Submitted to AICTE 2024-25

INTRODUCTION

Ragging is a criminal offence and UGC has issued a Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, in order to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging in Indian Universities / Colleges / Institutions. In compliance with the UGC Regulations, Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies, has set up various Anti-Ragging measures for preventing/quelling ragging and occurrence of any uncalled for behavior/incident. An Anti-Ragging Committee has been constituted to monitor, conduct surprise checks and redress complaints of ragging. The names of the members are given below. The student/parent may feel free to call or approach any of the members in case of any difficulty related to ragging.



Submitted to AICTE 2024-25

O C cdl.tecnia.in/anti-ragging-com	nniteer			G 🖻 🛧 🗍 🧕
NOTIFICATION				
CONTENTS / TITLE				PDF
Prohibition of Ragging				
ANTI-RAGGING FORM				
inter the Roll No.	En	ter the Full Name	Select Course	
			Select Course	.
elect Shift	Se	lect Semester	Select Division	37 19
First Shift	*	First Semester	✓ Select Division	*
hone No.		Email	22.9	
Enter the Phone No.		Enter the email		
our Feedback		Remark		
Message		Remark		2
		Send		
Admission Enquiry Form	Quick Links	Important Links	Contact Us	
Name of Student	Admission Form			of Advanced Studies-CDL,
	Enquiry Form	O UGC-AICTE Regulations	Institutional Area, N	adhuban Cho Digital Audio (S/PDIF)



TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES – CDL

(Centre for Distance Learning) (Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India) B-71/2, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Wazirpur, New Delhi - 110 052 Website: <u>www.cdl.tecnia.in</u>; E-Mail: directorcdl@tecnia.in

Ref. No. TIAS-CDL/2023-24/09

Date: 02.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Re-constitution of Anti Ragging Committee for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging

In view of the directions of the Honorable Supreme Court in SLP No. 2495 of 2006 dated 16-05.2007 and in Civil Appeal number 887 of 2009, dated 08-05-2009 to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 23 read with Section 10 (b), (g), (p) and (g) of AICTE Act, 1987 and in reference to AICTE Approval Process Handbook 2024-27; Chapter-6 Section -B "Essential and Desirable requirements for Technical Institution" Point 6.47; Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee to implement AICTE notified Regulation for prevention and prohibition of ragging in AICTE approved Technical Institutions vide No. 37-3/ Legal/ AICTE/ 2009 dated 01.07.2009; https://www.aicte-india.org/downloads/Antiragging.doc

Consequent upon to the resignation of 01 member, namely Dr. Deepak Sonker, Director, TIAS-CDL, has approved the re-constituted Anti-Ragging Committee for the Institute which has been constituted as per the UGC/AICTE/GGSIP University Regulations on "Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions".

The details of the re-constituted Anti-Ragging Committee consisting of the following members as per the stipulation of Regulation is as under for the remaining session 2023-24, w.e.f. 2nd Jan, 2024. Committee for the Institute comprising of the following members:

S.No.	Name of the Committee Member	Composition	Mobile Number
1.	Dr. Chaitali Bhattacharya	Faculty	9910055811
2.	Ms.Ekta Gupta	Faculty	9958385000
3.	Ms.Aparna Vats	Faculty	9312210921
4.	Dr.Bharat Jha(Geeta Prakashan News)	Local Media Representative	7982570849
5.	Mr. Manoi	Security Guard	9818378333

Tenure of the Committee: from 02.01.2024 to 01.01.2025

Frequency of meeting : Twice in a year or as and when required



- 1. All Committee Members (As stated above)
- 2. HOD- PGDM
- 3. In-Charge- Students Welfare
- 4. ITC Head-for uploading on institute website.
- 5. Student Notice Board